Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intersil Corporation	08/26/2008
Intersil Americas, Inc.	08/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobespanVirata, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6871292
Patent Number:	7072616
Application Number:	10617324
Application Number:	10611304
Application Number:	10621557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (866)413-4994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

1.3.L

Phone: (732) 345-6603

Email: patricia.dailey@conexant.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Dailey Address Line 1: 100 Schulz Drive Address Line 2: Conexant Systems, Inc.

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

PATENT 500633184 **REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0598**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Dailey	
Total Attachments: 4 source=1.3.L Intersil Confirm Assign multipl	e, executed#page2.tif e, executed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0599

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this day of Quyet , 2008, Intersil Corporation, a Delaware company, and Intersil Americas Inc., a Delaware company (together the "Assignors"), to ensure that the assignments made effective July 15, 2003 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007 at Reel/Frame 018826/0475, is completed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GlobespanVirata, Inc., having an address at 100 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
6,871,292	US	11/20/2000	Sequencer and method of selectively inhibiting clock signals to execute reduced instruction sequences in a re-programmable I/O interface

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0600

Title of Detent and First Named

			Fischer, Michael A.
7,072,616	US	5/23/2003	Multi-protocol interchip interface
			Godfrey, Timothy Gordon
10/617,324	US	7/10/2003	Technique for achieving connectivity between
			Godfrey, Timothy Gordon
10/611,304	US	7/01/2003	Partial queuing using an interface with bounded latency
			Fischer, Michael A.
10/621,557	US	7/17/2003	Dynamic assignment of station addresses transmitted over shared-communications channels
			Fischer, Michael A.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

Intersil Corporation

By: ____

Name: Douglas

(Signature MUST be notarized)

2

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF BREVAROL)

On Aug 26 2008, before me, PATRICIA M. WILES, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Douglas A. Baog, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Palucia on Wilas

(Seal)

PATRICIA M. WILES

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2008

Commission # DD 351960

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

ASSIGNOR:

Intersil Americas Inc.

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF BREVARD)

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

On Ous 26, 2008, before me, PATRICIA M. Wiles, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Dous/As A. BACO5, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Patucia On Wiles</u> (Seal)

> PATRICIA M. WILES Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2008 Commission # DD 351960 Bonded By National Notary Assn